Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

(Instructions on page 2)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

NMOCD Artesia

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

SUNDRY Do not use the abandoned we	Lease Serial No. NMLC026874F If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM94518						
SUBMIT IN							
Type of Well Oil Well	8. Well Name and No. EXXON 33 FEDERAL COM 1						
2. Name of Operator SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS	9. API Well No. 30-015-29021						
3a. Address 920 MEMORIAL CITY WAY SUITE 1000 HOUSTON, TX 77024		3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph. 281-795-2286			10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area 80400		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,	nn)			11. County or Parish,	State		
Sec 33 T17S R27E 1650FNL 990FWL 32.793176 N Lat, 104.287681 W Lon		•			EDDY COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE	, REPORT, OR OTI	HER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
Notice of Intent □ Subsequent Report	☐ Acidize ☐ Alter Casing		raulic Fracturing	☐ Reclan		☐ Water Shut-Off ☐ Well Integrity	
1 Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	_	Construction	☐ Recom	•	☑ Other Successor of Operato	
Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans ☐ Convert to Injection		g and Abandon Back	☐ Tempo	r		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Of If the proposal is to deepen direction Attach the Bond under which the word following completion of the involvent testing has been completed. Final Adetermined that the site is ready for Notification of Change of Op New Operator: Spur Energy Partners, LLC (920 Memorial City Way, Suit Houston, TX 77024 Old Operator: Percussion Petroleum, Oper 919 Milam Street, Ste 2475 Houston, Texas 77002	nally or recomplete horizontallook will be performed or provided operations. If the operation is abandonment Notices must be final inspection. Perator effective Jun 17, 20, 30, 328947) e 1000, atting, LLC (OGRID# 371	y, give subsurface le the Bond No. of results in a multipl filed only after all	locations and measure file with BLM/BL/ele completion or recorded requirements, include the completion of the completion	red and true vo. Required so mpletion in a ling reclamati	retrical depths of all perticulations of all perticulations of the control of the	nent markers and zones. filed within 30 days 60-4 must be filed once and the operator has	
Name (Printed Typed) DAVID F	Efectronic Submission For SPUR ENF Committed to AFMS8	#469139 verifie RGY PARTNEF for processing	S, LLC, sent to by PRISCILLA PE	the Carlsba REZ on 06/ ULTANT			
Signature (Electronic	Submission)	OD FEDERA	Date 06/14/2	019			
\.	THIS SPACE F	OK FEDERA	AL OK STATE	JUL	08 333		
Approved By Conditions of approved, if any, are attack certify that the applicant holds legal or which would entitle the applicant to con-	hed Approval of this notice do quintble\title tophose rights influtto operations thereon	es not warrant or the subject lease	Title BUR	*	AND MANAGEMENT	Date	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **

Rup 10 25-19

Additional data for EC transaction #469139 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Spur Energy Partners, LLC is the new Operator for the list of wells noted below formerly operated by Percussion Petroleum, Operating, LLC.

Spur Energy Partners, LLC accepts all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations, and restrictions concerning operations conducted on the leased lands.

Change of Operator Conditions of Approval

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 3. Submit updated facility diagrams.
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
 - 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
 - 8. All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this approval including any past history.
 - 9. If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.
 - 10. Submit plan for approval of well operations for all TA/SI wells within 30 days of this approval to change operator.
 - 11. If not in place acquire operating rights on this lease within 30 days with BLM office in Santa Fe, NM.

JAM 070319

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT CAPISDAD FIELDS

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 2018

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter a pandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals

NMNM107369

abandoned wei	ŕ						
SUBMIT IN T	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.						
Type of Well Oil Well		8. Well Name and No. CICADA UNIT 22H					
Name of Operator CHEVRON USA INCORPORA	Contact: LA ATED E-Mail: LBECERRA@		9. API Well No. 30-015-45423-00-X1				
3a. Address 3b. Phone No 6301 DEAUVILLE BLVD Ph: 432-68 MIDLAND, TX 79706 Ph: 432-68			lude area code) 555		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area PURPLE SAGE-WOLFCAMP (GAS)		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T				11. County or Parish, State			
Sec 35 T25S R27E NWNW 24 32.093063 N Lat, 104.165863	٠	,		EDDY COUNTY, NM			
12. CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICATE 1	NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTI	ÆR DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		· · · · · ·					
- Nation of Laterat	☐ Acidize	☐ Deepen	Deepen Produc		on (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydrauli	c Fracturing	☐ Reclama	ation	■ Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	Casing Repair	☐ New Cor	struction	☐ Recomp	lete	Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	Plug and	Abandon	□ Tempor	arily Abandon	Drilling Operations	
	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug Bac	k	■ Water Disposal			
testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for f 4/4/19 - Notified Gabriel Bene 4/5/19 - Spud well. Drill 17.5" & set surface casing. Run 13-shoe @ 459'. 4/6/19 - Cement in place w/46 bbls cement to surface, full re	inal inspection. way @ BLM of intent to spusurface hole to 469'. Notifie 3/8" 54.5#, J-55 STC surface.	id well. d Mandela Kam ce casing to 459	nau @ BLM ()' float collar	of intent to ro @ 418', floa	un t 40 NM Oil (CONSERVA : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
		i 2 i 2u s					
					710	4 # 4 E013	
					RI	CEIVED	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	s true and correct. Electronic Submission #46 For CHEVRON US nmitted to AFMSS for proces	A INCORPORAT	ED, sent to t	the Carlsbad	-		
Name (Printed/Typed) LAURA B		Title REGULATORY SPECIALIST					
					•		
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)	Dat	e 04/24/2	019			
•	THIS SPACE FOR	R FEDERAL C	R STATE	OFFICE U	SE		
Approved By		Ti	tle Acce	pted fo	r Record	APR 2 5 2019 Date	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct the applicant the applicant to conduct the applicant to conduct the applicant the appli	ubject lease		onathon S arlsbad Flei	•			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a cr statements or representations as to	ime for any person any matter within	knowingly and	willfully to ma	ake to any department of	agency of the United	